regust for correctors

900240861

12/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the name of the conveying party previously recorded on Reel 004910 Frame 0096. Assignor(s) hereby confirms to trademark security agreement filing. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Formerly Execution Date Initiaty Type P1 Holdings, LLC Initiation Date Initiaty Type P1 Holdings, LLC Initiation Date Initiation Date Initiaty Type RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Babson Capital Management LLC COMPANY: DELAWARE RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Babson Capital Management LLC Stored Address: S	SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT						
P1 Holdings, LLC 11/30/2012 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		party previously recorde	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the name of the conveying party previously recorded on Reel 004910 Frame 0096. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the trademark security agreement filing.						
P1 Holdings, LLC 11/30/2012 LIMITED LIABILITY	CONVEYING PARTY I)ATA								
P1 Holdings, LLC 11/30/2012 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type					
Name: Babson Capital Management LLC Street Address: 550 South Tryon Street, 33rd Floor City: Charlotte State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28202 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 4118966 DFKINGWORLDWIDE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US dail. Phone: 212-541-2000 Imail: nyuspto@bryancave.com Somersondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP ddress Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America ddress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TIORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricial L. Werner gnature: //patricialwerner/	P1 Holdings, LLC				LIMITED LIABILITY					
Street Address: 550 South Tryon Street, 33rd Floor City: Charlotte State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28202 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 4118966 DEKINGWORLDWIDE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-541-2000 Fimal: nyuspto@bryancavo.com Formespondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP didress Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America ddress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PatricialLwerner/ property Type //patricialwerner/	RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA								
Street Address: 550 South Tryon Street, 33rd Floor City: Charlotte State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28202 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 4118966 DEKINGWORLDWIDE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-541-2000 Immail: nyuspto@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP didress Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America didress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricialwerner/	Name:	Babson Capital M	anagement LLC							
City: Charlotte State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA Postal Code: 28202 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 4118966 DFKINGWORLDWIDE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US dail. Asian: nyuspto@bryancave.com orrespondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP ddress Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America ddress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner gnature: //patricial/werner/	Street Address:									
Postal Code: 28202 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 4118966 DFKINGWORLDWIDE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-541-2000 Imali: nyuspto@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP didress Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America ddress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner gnature: /patricialwerner/	City:	7{								
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 4118966 DFKINGWORLDWIDE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US deil. Phone: 212-541-2000 Imali: nyuspto@bryancave.com Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP ddress Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America ddress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 ITORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner [praticial L. Werner]	State/Country:	NORTH CAROLIN	VA	2.44°/4						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 4118966 DFKINGWORLDWIDE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America ddress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner gnature: //patricialwerner/	Postal Code:	28202								
Property Type Number: Word Mark Registration Number: 4118966 DFKINGWORLDWIDE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-541-2000 Imail: nyuspto@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP didress Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America didress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner Image: //patricialwerner/	Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	DELAWARE							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Chone: 212-541-2000 Fimail: nyuspto@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America ddress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner gnature: /patricialwerner/			r	Word Mark						
Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-541-2000 Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner gnature: /patricialwerner/	Registration Number, 4118966		DFKINGWORLDWIDE							
mail: nyuspto@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner gnature: /patricialwerner/	Fax Number:	2125414630 sent to the e-mail ad		iful, it will be sent via US						
Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP Iddress Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the America Iddress Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 ITORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner Ignature: /patricialwerner/	viali.									
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0336887/P1-BABSON AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner gnature: /patricialwerner/	<i>Mail.</i> Phone:		/ancave.com			dent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP				
AME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Werner gnature: /patricialwerner/	<i>vall.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	nyuspto@bry Patricia L. We	erner/Bryan Cave LLP							
gnature: /patricialwerner/	Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Eddress Line 1:	nyuspto@bry Patricia L. We 1290 Avenue	erner/Bryan Cave LLP of the America							
- Portion (1977)	waii. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1; Address Line 4:	nyuspto@bry Patricia L. Wo 1290 Avenue New York, N	erner/Bryan Cave LLP of the America EW YORK 10104							
12/11/2012	Mail: Spring of the state of th	nyuspto@bry Patricia L. Wo 1290 Avenue New York, N	erner/Bryan Cave LLP of the America EW YORK 10104 0336887/P1-BABSON							
	Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1; Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	nyuspto@bry Patricia L. Wo 1290 Avenue New York, N	erner/Bryan Cave LLP of the America EW YORK 10104 0336887/P1-BABSON Patricia L. Werner							

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0819 e Assisma Tim South

900239906 11/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			MANAGEMENT S				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Atomo			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	e	
Name				11/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY		
PI Holdings, LLC				1 1/00/2012	COMPANY: DELAW	ARE	
RECEIVING PARTY D	PATA		***************************************				
Name:	Babson Capita	al Mana	gement LLC	A A LA SALESAN CONTRACTOR OF THE SALESAN AND ASSAULT A			
Street Address:	550 South Try						
City:	Charlotte					The state of the s	
State/Country:	NORTH CAR	DLINA					
Postal Code:	28202						
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIAE	SILITY C	COMPANY: DELAWARE				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type	Num	ber		Word Mark			
Registration Number: 4118966			DFKINGWORLDWIDE	The state of the s			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: 2125414630 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail a			ddress first: if that is unsucc	essful, it will be sei	nt		
via US Mail.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Phone: 212-541-2341							
Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP							
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas							
Address Line 4:			V YORK 10104				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	Ī	0336887/PI-BABSON.SEC	URIT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patricia L. Wemer				
Signature:			/patricialwerner/			4.444	
						:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0820 **NOTICE**

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of February 7, 2008 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors from time to time party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Babson Capital Management LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No. & Date	Registration No. & Date
DF King Worldwide	77875491 – 11/18/09	4118966 – 3/27/12

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0821 The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

Very truly yours,

PI HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Terry H. Thompson,

Title: President and CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BABSON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

RECORDED: 12/11/2012

Title: Orce By

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0822